FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

3201-189



04-19-2001



101650988

PATENT

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Fabian Kollmann	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Second Party	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Tom Schonherr	07 11 2000			
Name (line 2)	29 176 219			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Hansgrohe AG	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (i. o)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Name (line 2)	of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 1) Auestrasse 9	(Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2) D-77761 Schiltach	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Germany Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name an				
Name Stephan P. Gribok				
Address (line 1) Duane, Morris & Hecks	scher LLP			
Address (line 2) One Liberty Place				
Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 191	103–7396			
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0139

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OHD ACES	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 979-1283
Name [Stephan P. Gribok
Address (line 1)	Duane, Morris & Heckscher LLP
Address (line 2)	One Liberty Place
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, PA 19103-7396
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 (three)
	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Pate	nt Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
29/126,279	
	, ,, ,, ,, ,,
, L	Details a series the date the natest application was Month Day Year
If this document is	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year named executing inventor.
	eration Treaty (PCT)
Enter	PCT application number
<u>only i</u>	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT
	ot been assigned.
Number of Pi	Litter the total name of
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account
Deposit / (Enter for p	Account Dayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1679
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature
i .	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
attache indicat	ted herein.
Stephan E	P. Gribok Suplan Fulst Left 1 7000
Name	of Person Signing Signature

PATENT

REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0140

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	SE O 6 700 CE E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	ATION FORM CO PATENTS ON	LY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the	attached original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).
		Conveyance Ty		
Submission	Type	Conveyance ry		i
X New		X Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Nam	e
Correctio	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #	[] Merger		
L	e Document	(For I	U.S. Government Jse ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	l ————————————————————————————————————	epartmental File	Secret File
		<u> </u>	·	
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additiona	al names of conveying partie	
Name (line 1)	Andreas Haug			Month Day Year 07 11 2000
Name (line 2)				
Cananal Dartis				Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party				
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
,				
Receiving P	arty		Mark If additional names of r	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Hansgrohe AG			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment
'				of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)	Auestrasse 9			(Designation must be a
				separate document from
Address fling 21	D-77761 Schiltach			Assignment.)
Addiess (mez)	D 11101 Delititudi			
Address Harris		Germany		
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip C	 -
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddress Ente	r for the first Receiving Party	only.
Name	Stephan P. Gribok			
		TTD		
Address (line 1)	Duane, Morris & Hecksche	r lalab		
1	Till andre Diago			
Address (line 2)	One Liberty Place			
Address (line 3)	Philadelphia, PA 19103-	7396		
Address (line 4)				
		TOD OFFICE USE OF	II Y	
		FOR OFFICE USE ON	(L)	
1				
1				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We,

Fabian Kollmann, Kleine Falterstrasse 21, D-70597 Stuttgart, Germany, Tom Schönherr, Argonnenstrasse 22, D-70374 Stuttgart, Germany and Andreas Haug, Franklinstrasse 77, D-70435 Stuttgart, Germany

have made an invention for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on and entitled shower head, especially for head showers.

WHEREAS

Hansgrohe AG

organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having its principal office for the transaction of business at

Auestrasse 9, D-77761 Schiltach

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefore, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the equivalent sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said Hansgrohe AG and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said Hansgrohe AG at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Hansgrohe AG have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said Hansgrohe AG its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as set forth and described in the specification forming part of said

United States patent application and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, which may be on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefore, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted.

AND WE, the said, Fabian Kollmann, Tom Schönherr and Andreas Haug do hereby authorize and request the Commisioner of Patents to issue the said Letter Patent of the United States to Hansgrohe AG as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Hansgrohe AG its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said Fabian Kollmann, Tom Schönherr and Andreas Haug for the consideration aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said Hansgrohe AG its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver, without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents which, in the opinion of counsels for said Hansgrohe AG its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Hansgrohe AG its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles,

benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed; and that we will sign any applications for reissues which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

Assignors autorize assignee's attorneys to insert herein the serial number, filing date, execution date and/or other information necessary or helpful to properly identify the property assigned, and to facilitate recordation of this Assignment:

Serial	No.	29/126,279	 filed _	July 12,	2000	
			 _			

Subscribed and executed at

STUTTSART 11.7. 2000 (Ort, Datum)

(Fabian Kollmann)

(Tom Schönherr)

(Andreas Haug)

(Witness) Monika Dienes

Witness) Maya Hummel

J1760-00199

PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Washington, D.C. 20231

FEBRUARY 09, 2001

DUANE, MORRIS & HECKSCHER LLP STEPHAN P. GRIBOK ONE LIBERTY PLACE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7396

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE AS THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE RE REF'

PLE.

FIN.

INF PRE

CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE.

RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA DEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD

IONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY

CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/06/2000

REEL/FRAME: 011300/0357

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

KOLLMANN, FABIAN

DOC DATE: 07/11/2000

ASSIGNOR:

SCHONHERR, TOM

DOC DATE: 07/11/2000

HAUG, ANDREAS ASSIGNEE:

HANSGROHE AG

AUESTRASSE 9

D-77761 SCHILTACH, FED REP GERMANY

SERIAL NUMBER: 29126279

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/12/2000

TSSUE DATE:

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Attorney Docket No. 3201-189

D4700-00199

In re Application of: Fabian Kollmann, et al

Serial No.: 29/126,279 Group Art Unit: 2911

Filed: July 12, 2000 Examiner: Taylor

For: SHOWER HEAD, ESPECIALLY FOR HEAD SHOWERS

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

I, ANTHONY COLESANTI, REGISTRATION NO. 42,428 CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

WASHINGTON, D.C. 2023

on <u>4/05/0/</u>

ANTHONY COLESANTI, REGISTRATION NO. 42,428

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Division

Box Assignments, CG-4

1213 Jefferson David Hwy.

Suite 320

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT -PTO ERROR

This letter is submitted to request a correction to the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document for the above-identified patent application, originally recorded on September 6, 2000 at Reel 011300, Frame 0357.

PH1\831410.1

On February 15, 2001, undersigned counsel received the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with the recorded assignment. There is an error in the listing of the Assignor name appearing on that Notice. The correct Assignor name(s) are FABIAN KOLLMANN, TOM SCHONHERR and ANDREAS HAUG not "FABIAN KOLLMANN and TOM SCHONHERR", as recorded. The original PTO-1619A Recordation Cover Sheet as submitted (copy enclosed) contained the correct information. The error appears to have been caused by the PTO.

Please issue a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, reciting the correct inventor name.

Attached hereto, please find copies of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, the Assignment, and the Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet.

Please direct any questions concerning this request, to the undersigned at (215) 979-1823.

Respectfully submitted,

DUANE, MORRIS & HECKSCHER, LLP

RECORDED: 09/06/2000

One Liberty Place

Philadelphia, PA 19103-7396

Dated: 4/05/01

Anthony Colesanti

Registration No. 42,428 Attorney for Applicant(s)

(215) 979-1823

PH1\831410.1